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Formerly a Divisian of Motorola ¥
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PRODUCT/ PROCESS CHANGE NOTI FI CATI ON
FOR ON Semn conduct or
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NOTI FI CATI ON #: 10046 PAGE: 1
| SSU NG DI VI SI O\: PHX- PPD

ACTUAL | SSUE DATE: 29- Sep-1999
ACTUAL EFFECT DATE: 28- Nov-1999

TI TLE: QUALI FY ADDI Tl ONAL ASSEMBLY/ TEST SI TE OF SMA GENERAL
PURPCSE RECTI FI ERS

EO1 TITLE: SEEFULL CH NA ADDI TI ON

AFFECTED CHANGE CATEGORI ES
Subcontractor Assenbly Site Subcontractor Test Site

AFFECTED PRCDUCT DI VI SI ONS
MOS POAER PRODUCTS

ADDI TI ONAL RELI ABI LI TY DATA: Avail abl e
REFERENCE: CARCLYN ANTI LLON
PHONE: 602-244- 4961

SAMPLES: Cont act Bel ow
REFERENCE: M KE SCHAGER USERI D: RMF150@nai | . sps. not. com
PHONE: 602-244-5128

NOT1 FI CATI ON DATA
REFERENCE: CHRI S HOLLY USERI D: RV1140
PHONE: 602-244- 4961

DI SCLAI MER
ON Sem conductor will consider this change approved unl ess
specific conditions of acceptance are provided in witing within
30 days of receipt of this notice. To do so, contact your | ocal
ON Semi conductor sales office.

DESCRI PTI ON AND PURPOSE

ON Sem conductor currently produces SMA CGeneral Purpose Rectifiers (primarily
MRA4000- series) at a subcontractor. |In order to provide additional capacity,
Sem conductor is qualifying our subcontractor's other facility in Seefull,

ON

China, where a simlar production line already exists. In order to expedite this

addi tional capacity to service our custonmers, we will start shipping product

fromthe new fab after 60 days fromthe PCN rel ease date.
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QUALI FI CATI ON PLAN

See Rel Data

RELI ABI LI TY DATA SUMVARY

Reliability Data Schedule for Qualification Lots processed at
Seef ul | Chi na:

500 hours will be avail able after Novenmber 15, 1999.

1000 hours will be avail able after Decenber 6, 1999.

Sanples will be avail able by request after Novenber 1, 1999.

Prelimnary Reliability Results - MRA4007T3
Assenbl y/ Test Site: Seefull (Shanghai) China

TESTS CONDI Tl ONS | NTERVAL SI ZE REJECTS
HTRB 150DegC, 800V 168 hours 3 x 22 0
H3TRB 85DegC, 85% RH 168 hours 3 x 22 0
I QL 0. 8A 168 hours 3 x 22 0
Aut ocl ave 121DegC, 15psi 96 hours 3 x 22 0
Temp Cycle -55DegC to +150DegC 30 cycles 3 x 22 0
Res.to Sol der Heat 260DegC plus or mnus 15DegC, 10 sec. 3 x 22 0
ELECTRI CAL CHARACTERI STI C SUMVARY
Devi ce - MRA4007T3
Assenbl y/ Test Site: Seefull China
Test Tenperature: 25DegC
Forward Vol tage (volts) @1f=0.5A
CONTROL GROUP (TAIWAN)  TEST GROUP ( SEEFULL)

Lot 1 Lot 2 Lot 3
MAX LIM T 0. 950 0. 950 0. 950 0. 950
M N 0. 892 0. 892 0. 892 0. 892
MAX 0. 907 0.912 0.916 0.919
AVERACE 0. 899 0. 896 0. 899 0. 898
STD DEV 0. 005 0. 006 0. 007 0. 008
CPK 3.4 3.0 2.4 2.2
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Forward Vol tage (volts)

MAX LIMT

M N

MAX
AVERAGE
STD DEV
CPK

CONTROL GROUP ( TAI WAN)

@I1f=1.0A

1.100

0. 946

970

008

0

Rever se Leakage (nanoanps)

MAX LIMT

M N

MAX
AVERAGE
STD DEV
CPK

1000

052

231
107
54
61.1

Rever se Leakage (nanoanps)

MAX LIMT

M N

MAX
AVERAGE
STD DEV
CPK

1000

145

541
290
125
25.9

0.
0. 957
0.
6.

@ Vr =400V
CONTROL GROUP ( TAI WAN)

0

@ Vr =1000V
CONTROL GROUP ( TAI WAN)

0

CHANGED PART | DENTI FI CATI ON

Custoners may receive SVA product manufactured from either Seeful

or Taiwan starting with Date Code 9949 or |ater.

AFFECTED DEVI CES

MRA4003T3
MRA4004T3
MRA4005T3
MRA4006T3
MRA4007T3
SR4486
SR4488T3

TEST GROUP ( SEEFULL)

Lot 1
1. 100

0. 946

0. 980
0. 953
0. 010
4.9

TEST GROUP ( SEEFULL)

Lot 1
10000

71

267
156
68
48. 3

TEST GROUP ( SEEFULL)

Lot 1
10000

188

632
460
160
19.9

Lot 2
1.100

0. 946

0. 980
0. 957
0. 010
4.8

Lot 2
10000

62

162
102
23
143.5

Lot 2
10000

148

541
284
79
41.0

Lot 3
1. 100

0.941

0. 985
0. 956
0. 012
4.0

Lot 3
10000

88

399
123
56
58.8

Lot 3
10000

246

495
338
65
49. 6



